YJ-20018fr K/ RE

« Application/i&fTF : HiK/R/Sitaier(a]i#/Adjustable)
- Color/Eits : £I. #. B/Red. Yellow. White
« LED's/#4& : 95
« Dimension/f"RR~ : 488X138X31(mm)
« Mounting/Z% : 29M8. 4-M6iZt%/
2 M8, 4 M6 screw bolts
+ Voltage/HB[E : 24V

elid/Adjustable

iy B

31mm

138mm

488mm

YJ-2002AE £ E

« Application/i&RAT : EREE/FAW
- Color/Eifs : £1. #. B/Red. Yellow, White
« LED's/#q& : 55

« Dimension/FFRR : 410X150X57(mm)

« Mounting/Z% : 41"M6i2#2/ 4 M6 screw bolts
+ Voltage/BB[E : 24V

- Base of iron plate/giR/EEE

57mm

388.5mm

150mm

« Application/i&ZBF
Color/Eits : 1. #.
LED's/#4:& : 55
Dimension/fFRRY : 3 135X47(mm)
Mounting/Z&% : 29"M8i2re/ 2 M8 screw bolts
Voltage/H[E : 12V/ 24V

Iron plate and bracket/gk#REEE

ellow. White

- 47
B]48/Adjustable XOn

135mm

325mm




YJ-2003

Application/iIEATF : 140-2 ( g ) /ISUZU NHR, NKR\NPR(Iron)
Color/gits : 41, 8. H/Red. Yellow. White

LED's/#4& : 44

Dimension/f=FRR~ : 323X136X54(mm)

Mounting/%&% : 27MB8i&fe/ 2 M8 screw bolts

Voltage/BB[E : 24V

Plastic base/#BKHEEE

33.5mm
S54mm

305mm

136mm

323mm

YJ-2003D

Application/i&FF : 140-2 ( gk ) /ISUZU NHR, NKR\NPR(lron)
Color/Bits : £1. #. H/Red. Yellow, White
LED's/&i& : 46

Dimension/fFRR~ : 325X136X53(mm)
Mounting/%% : 27MB8iZfe/ 2 M8 screw bolts
Voltage/BJE : 24V

Base of iron plate/$iR/EE

335mm

305mm

136mm

325mm

Application/iZEHTF : Universal trailer -
Color/gfits : 1. . el W, White y N AV
LED's/2 8 : 60 3 - N T E »
Dimension/F=RR : 450K165X45(mm) ‘ 1

Voltage/B[E : 24V hl?{‘
Base of iron plate/&ktR/EEE 52
I3
: ez
< 36mm
£
=

450mm

=
L
o
=1
o
L
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YJ-2009h &+

Application/iZARTF : EHEE/CIMC trailer
Color/gits : 41, #. B/Red. Yellow. White
- LED's/8i& : 144

« Dimension/FFER~ : 515X50X200(mm)
Mounting/& % : 78423/ 7 holes
Voltage/E[E : 24V

- Base of iron plate/gk# i

.

.

50mm

36mm

200mm

515mm

YJ-2006h &E#iF

« Application/iIEHF : FEHER/CIMC trailer
« Color/Eifa : £I. #/Red. Yellow

« LED's/#(& : 40

- Dimension/F= @R : 297X165X45(mm)

» Mounting/%&% : 5MR#7./ 5 holes

= Voltage/EBJE : 24V

+ Base of iron plate/#k#r JEEEE

45mm

36mm

_ <,

165mm

297mm

YJ-2005

« Application/i&FBTF :
- Color/EitB : 1. &. H
« LED's/#0& : 20

« Dimension/FmR~ : 130X45(mm)
- Voltage/B[E : 24V

4=
=

IMC trailer
ed. Yellow., White

300mm A5mm




YJ-2008hEHiF

« Application/iZATF : PEHEE ( #5F) ) /CIMC trailer
- Color/Efita : £1. &. B/Red. Yellow. White

- LED's/8f# : 48

- Dimension/f=f@R~ : 163X31(mm)

« Voltage/8[E : 24V

— 163mm 3mm

YJ-4010

- Vehicle sidelight /55 BE#EAYT

- Application/i@HF : iBFEE/Universal
- Color/Bits : 41, &. H. #&. &

« Red. Yellow., White, Green, Blue

« Dimension/f“ @R~ : 126X105X19(mm)
- Mounting/&%: : 4R35/ 4 holes
» Voltage/B[E : 12V/ 24V

105mm

126mm

YJ-4012

- Vehicle sidelight/i5
« Application/i&AF : i
- Color/Eifs : &1, &. H.
« Red, Yellow, White, Gre
- Dimension/f=RR< : 150X70X49(mm)
« Mounting/Z% : 48423,/ 4 holes

- Voltage/BJE : 24V

KT #R 5

AR 1 Ty . e |pm_n'|.i_|i_| .‘l

— 70mm —f

i
1
i

)

150mm | 49mm

LED LIGHT




YJ-4003

« Vehicle sidelight/}5ZE 88 i04T

« Application/i&EHF : @AE/ Universal
- Color/Eits - €1, &, B. &. &

« Red. Yellow, White, Green. Blue

« Dimension/FF@ARS : 106X82X35(mm)
- Mounting/Z% : 212227/ 2 holes

= Voltage/H[% : 24V

82mm

106mm - | P

YJ-4011

« Vehicle sidelight/;5ZEBBitiNNT

« Application/i&E BT : BAE/Universal

- Color/gits : 41, &, B. &. &

- Red. Yellow, White, Green, Blue

« Dimension/FRER~ : 130X105X24(mm)
« Mounting/&% : 41823/ 4 holes

+ Voltage/BBJE : 12V/ 24V

105mm

130mm 24mm

YJ-4013

- Vehicle sidelight//5 %8
+ Application/i&RATF : ALY Universal
« Color/gfits : 41, &, &. V&

« Red. Blue. Yellow. White, Green ) J .
- Dimension/f@RY : 118X85X17(mm) ‘;ﬂ § Ié':.‘: = g_é_?»-_'}
+ Mounting/%&% : 4223/ 4 holes

- Voltage/BBJE : 12V/ 24V

IHTIIE : V77 8 : LTITTJIE

e o
LIS T LTI JIE. )

85mm

L f—= = ) — [
' Hemm [~ Y - EE— i




= RES
F H1, H3. H4. H7, H9, H13, 30W 35W 40W 45W
H15, 9012, 880/881,

HIGH BRIGHTNESS H8/H11/H16, 9005, 9006,
temrmm S | 9004, 9007, D2, D4, 5202 12V 24V

YJ-9005 YJ-9006

R
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+
=
b
L
o
-
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L
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ATMXKIG R XIREE £ AT™M MAX AUTO PLUG-IN FUSES
Y

0.8=0.05
12.2+0.5 12.6=0.5
ATM 20A ATM 30A 222208
0.9+£05
29.8x0.5
*;”E: 0
oSl ULL
AT
SAE J1 888.3/’1’420—2004
ATM 40A ATM 50A

&: ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

#WE RATING ¥ BT e [E) BLOWING TIME
110% > 100/)vf 100hours Min
135% 60 — 1800F% 60 to 1800s
200% 2 - 60Fb 2 to 60s
350% 204850 — 7RG 20ms to 7s
600% 4 — 7R 4ms to 1s
#WEE RATING
ATM 60A HERR i E i E mERE
Ampere Rating | Ampere Voltage Color
20) 32 Yellow Wi h
30 32 Green L (o,
40 g9 Dark Orange 5RE {0
3 50 32 Red 2l
gﬂa!
ﬁ 60 32 Blue & (i,
e 70 32 Tan i
Q S .
2 ATM 80A ATM 100A 80 32 Clear B o,
L™
100 3 Violet i
8 \ 2 iole gL o
=
<




ATCHhiFH X IRIEZ ATC MEDIUM AUTO PLUG-IN FUSES

a

ATC 15A

ATC 20A

'\-( % -.”-;.
'\% Y

" ATC 25A

ATC 35A

y

ATC 10A 'ATC 40A

. ATC 50A

41205
14.420.2
N P H 0.64+0.04
’J L 7.2:0.4
D D 19204
’ | 11.820.4
/ \-—.
| 49:0.2
19:0.2
MR-
FES Azl e PC RS
AT
SAE 12077, JASO D6 % 20-2004
BS54 S ELEC AL CHARACTERISTICS:
BE RATING Y5 T (A BLOWING TIME
110% ' > 1007psf 100hours Min
5% 0.75 - 1800F% 0.75 to 1800s
° 0.15 - 5 0.15 to 5s
350% 0.04 - 0.5F 0.04 to 0.5g
600% 0.02 - 0.1 0.02 to 0.1s
WE{E RATING
E B HWEHRE ER=R o3
Ampere Rating | Ampere Voltage Color
1 32 Pale Green TR aE
2 32 Gray M
3 32 Violel Hedeer
5 32 Orange ied
7.5 32 Brown s {o
10 32 Red or
15 32 Blue ik
20 32 Yellow Fis
25 32 Natural =)
30 32 Green &k
35 12 Purple 4e
40 32 Light Red ezl
45 32 Light Pruple %10
50 32 Light Rose  7&H#l {n

&

&
L
#
4

‘ot~

Auto fuse



il o gt

MINI AUTO PLUG-IN FUSES

\ 10.5x0.2
ﬂ ,_\ n 0.8+0.05
¥ ’ 5:0.2 7.420.2
16.5+0.2
1A MINI 15A 9.120.2
! I 3.9+0.2
10.820.2
&
i A PCYERGT
HATHR i -
SAE J2077, JASK IS 20-2004
SR RICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
RAT‘G B R BLOWING TIME
Yo > 1007hif 100hours Min
% 0.75 - 1800F5 0.75 to 1800s
200 % 0.15 — 5k 0.15 to 3s
350% 0.04 — 0.5Fb 0.04 to 0.5g
600% 0.02 - 0.1 0.02 to 0.1s
#EME RATING
i E BT mERE HERE
Ampere Rating | Ampere Voltage Color
1 32 Pale Green 3 g
2 32 Gray W
3 32 Violet 2% 1
5 32 Orange 3
1.5 32 Brown (o,
MINI 7.5A 10 32 Red 7
?ﬂl 15 32 Blue W
* 20 30 Yellow i
Hll- 25 32 Natural =]
e
< 30 32 Green 73
1]
7 35 32 Purple o
E 7
40 32 Light Red k2L
I\ MINI 10A MINI 40A L
=]
<




HEIR B XIRE 2 mini AuTO PLUG-IN FUSES

BS54 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

#iE RATING YA e E) BLOWING TIME
110% > 1007 100hours Min
135% 0.75 — 1800Fk 0.75 to 1800s
200% 0.15 - 5Fb 0.15 to Ss
350% 0.04 — 0.58% 0.04 to 0.5g
600 % 0.02 — 0.1F% 0.02 to 0.1s
FEME RATING
0 E i HE HLE HmERE
ME. 10.90 381 Ampere Rating Ampere Voltag Color
'if-f’ﬁ/ﬁ‘H_ PC ngl'i 1.00 L ﬁ_—_ﬂ 10
ﬂﬁﬁiﬁ 1 2‘%3 - 15 blue % (o,
SAE J2077 | 20 cellow ({0
JASO D612 415 _1 r 0 ¥ . gt
QC/T420-2004 ‘ X _ 25 white  G1f8
: = 08 30 32 green ?.1';’ ffL

¢ v 9|
 WWW .

BOA 70A 80A 100A 120A

80A 100A 70A 80A 100A

YJ-202(& A 1) YJ-203 (5] i)

60A
k

70A

120A 120A
B 4

YJ-2

ir \

wv

20A SOA 40A 50A

100A 120A

-~

UL

55 ) F 1 (20/30/40/50/60/70/80/100/120A)

& &

é@

k«1&51311qzaﬁ(2of30,'40/5cn‘scwoffmf1oon20A) ) 100A ) | B0A 70A 80A

)

YJ-210(iK. R F48) YJ-211 (£ :J\LWE) YJ-212(E R4 1 1)

3
&
oK
#
o
Q
(7]
=
[
=]
P
=
<L




3
gﬁ
L
Ht
i
1)
n
=
=
=]
[
=
<

B2

BIRIE 2

SPIRAL AUTO MAIN FUSE

=

-

=

YJ-304 YJ-305
30,40,50,60,70,80, 60,80,100,120,125,150,175, 200,
100,125,150,200A )\ 250,300,325,350,400,500A

N

7

YJ-306

60,80,100,120,125,150,175, 200,

250,300,325,350,400,500A

YJ-307

20,30,40,50,60,70,
80,100,125,150,200A

WRERRELE

GLASS TUBE FUSE

¢
27

P

5X20mm
(5.10.:15 20A)

6X30mm

< g ' (10,15,20,25,30!\))
Y 1 ) — /28
FRAE B ARIEE Autorg Mes
~ P ™
— \?
lj 4 \.\:3 \\
4 k—'ﬁ\'\ \,
A .
_ J L 4
YJ-301 YJ-302 YJ-303
(20,30,40,50,6Q,70, (20,30,40,50,60,70,80, (20,30,40,50,60,70,80,

1

00,110,120,150,

REKXITIE

100,110,120,150,175,200A)

100,110,120,150,175,200A)

R zR (£ HK)

BIG LAMP BRILLIANCE INTENSIFIER OF AUTO

24T AXTHIERAREBE AR

APPLICABLE FOR BOTH POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE POLE

B SModel: ZL-1202J

#i#&Specs: 12V 2/44T12V 2/4Lamps
BRAER: 12V 2/MTHIHAKT KRB E &R
Application for cars: 12V 2/4 H4 Lamps

Bl ESModel: ZL-2404J
#M#ESpecs: 24V 2/4KT24V 2/4Lamps
ERAERL 24V 2/4THIHAKT LR B E &

Application for cars: Special for Isuzu
—fE# Bquantity: 60E/48(60sets/carton)



40/60A switching capacity of contacts;

A set of normally open, normally closed, conversion, U contact form;
Fast connecting type pin;

Applicable to all types of circuit control;

Physical Size: 28 x 28 x 25.5

Wiring diagram&lnstallation

300 | :
O87"
ss0 [ 0% '
Contact F\ 1A/1B/1C
ria

orm
YJ 1914 ynIvERSAL

Termi o Silver Alloy
a Isglation Current: 80A

ct Resistance: 50mQ

Nom oil Voltage: 12V-24VDC
, oillPower Rating: 1.8W
Breakdown Voltage: 550V AC
kown Voltage between contact and coil I
Insulation Resistance: 100mQ
Electrical Lifespan: 100,000 times
YJ 2912 Mechanical Lifespan: 10,000,000 times
Rated Temperature: -40C~+85T
Pull-in Time: 10ms
Release Time: 5ms
Terminal Configuration: plug-in or welding
Physical Size: 28x28x25.5
Shell form: flat housing, Iron or plastic support
Quantity: (600pcs/carton)

YJ 291 4 UNTVERSAL Application:12V(4 or 5pins), 24V (4 or 5pins) Universal

>
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80A switching capacity of contacts;

‘ A set of normally open, normally closed, conversion, U contact form;
Fast connecting type pin;
Applicable to all types of circuit control;
Physical Size: 28 x 28 x 25.5

YJ 1912 widE FooT Wiring diagram&lnstallation

) OB?a
)
300 |
OS?
850 ||

YJ 1914 wipE FooT

1A/1C
aterial: Silver Alloy
d Isolation Current: 80A
' ct Resistance: 50mQ
ominal Coil Voltage: 12V-24VDC
Coil Power Rating: 1.8W
Breakdown Voltage: 550V AC
Breakdown Voltage between contact and coil 780V AC
YJd 2912w Insulation Resistance: 100mQ
Electrical Lifespan: 100,000 times
Mechanical Lifespan: 10,000,000 times
Rated Temperature: -40C~+85T
Pull-in Time: 10ms
Release Time: 5ms
Terminal Configuration: Plug type
Physical Size: 28x28x25.5

Shell form: flat housing, Iron or plastic support

YJ 2914 wipE FoOT

Application:Air-conditioning, Kama

>~
o
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o'
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YJ 7110

12V 191 2v10LeT A group of normally open contact form;

40/30A switching capacity of contacts;

Fast connecting type pin;

Applicable to all types of circuit control;

@ Product 850— :;!: ®
soa 12v0G N LA Physical Size: 23 x 15.5 x 22
S'Jo—/—os-r L] < A

sso—I/}—os8

Wiring diagramé&lnstallation

12V 1914vioLET § 8

87A CB 87A 87 30
ggﬂﬁ 0 87 30 o =]
40A 12VDC i "
o o 86 ’ 1
usn—@—oaa 86
c@ 1A/1B/1C
Ter aterial: Silver Allo
24V 2912vioLET = = 4
, ated Isolation Current: 30A
tact Resistance: 50mQ
Nominal Coil Voltage: 12V-24VDC
Coil Power Rating: 1.6W
Breakdown Voltage: 550V AC

Breakdown Voltage between contact and coil 750V AC
< Insulation Resistance: 100mQ
Electrical Lifespan: 100,000 times
Mechanical Lifespan: 10,000,000 times
Rated Temperature: -40C~+85T

Pull-in Time: 10ms
Release Time: 5ms

Terminal Configuration: Plug type
Physical Size: 23x15.5x22
Shell form: flat housing

Application:12V(4 or 5pins), 24V (4 or 5pins) Universal

>
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40/30A switching capacity of contacts;

)
A group of normally open contact form;
®
Fast connecting type pin;
B protucn °
A RELAY Applicable to all types of circuit control;
12V 40A ®
@Producl

RELAY Physical Size: 28 x 23 x41.5

12V 40A

O—"-0 ;
o— o

LB rouen

el RELAY

24V 40A
@ Product

RELAY
24V 40A

C
ermi aterial:

ted Isolation Current:

act Resistance:

Nominal Coil Voltage:

Coil Power Rating:

7> S

RELAY
12V 40A

.
r

Breakdown Voltage:

Breakdown Voltage between contact and coil

Insulation Resistance:
Electrical Lifespan:
Mechanical Lifespan:

Rated Temperature:
Pull-in Time:

7> -

RELAY
24V 40A

" Release Time:

Terminal Configuration:
Physical Size:

Application:Air-conditioning

>
i
3}
(o'
Q
>
=
(=]
€
=]
e}
=
<

Wiring diagram&lnstallation

Or

Silver Alloy
40A
50mQ
12V-24VDC
1.6W
550V AC

750V AC

100mQ
100,000 times
10,000,000 times
-40C~+85C
10ms
5ms

Plug type
28x23x41.5



YJ 7101

40/30A switching capacity of contacts;

@
12V 1912 A group of normally open contact form;
&
- Fast connecting type pin;
5]
G proaus Applicable to all types of circuit control;
40A 12\19.5 .

e Physical Size: 28 x 28 x 25.5

300 OB?a
12V 1914 j!
- 850 I ai
oF  \
e <+
o 850 [] 0O% -

Contactdmmm:
TerminalMatarial:
Rate@sblation Current:

Cond mtdtesistance:

24V 2912
P Nominal Coil Voltage:
C Ol Power Rating:
Breakdown Voltage:

@ Produet
JD2812
40A 24VDC

a7a
20 -

ss—{/}—se .
Breakdown Voltage between contact and coil

Insulation Resistance:
Electrical Lifespan:

Mechanical Lifespan:
Rated Temperature:

24V 2914

[e Release Time:

Pull-in Time:

Terminal Configuration:

Product
JD2814

40A 24VDC
a7a

BEN Physical Size:
Shell form:

Quantity:

Wiring diagramd&lnstallation

1A/1B/1C

Silver Alloy
40A
50mQ
12V-24VDC
1.8W
550V AC

750V AC

100mQ

100,000 times
10,000,000 times
-40°C~+85T
10ms

5ms

plug-in or welding
28x28x25.5

flat housing, lron or plastic support

(600pcs/carton)

Application:12V (4 or 5pins), 24V (4 or 5pins) Universal

>
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YJ 7104

12V 1912

ot
SoeE

40A 12VDC
8Te

30 ——o 8T

.D—E——O.

12V 1914
5 newa

40A 12VDC
8Ta
—oaT

24V 2912
55 vesvss

40A 24VDC
&Ta
30 ——o 87

.o—Z——ou

24V 2914
52 s

40A 24VDC
8Ta

»

Breakdown Voltage between contact and coil

40/30A switching capacity of contacts;
A group of normally open contact form;

Fast connecting type pin;

Applicable to all types of circuit control;

Physical Size: 28 x 28 x 25.5

Wiring diagramd&Installation

300 | 87

850 | ] O

Contact Fo

Ter at I:

ed fsolation Current:
tact Resistance:

N al Coil Voltage:

il Power Rating:
Breakdown Voltage:

Insulation Resistance:

Electrical Lifespan:

Mechanical Lifespan:
Rated Temperature:

Pull-in Time:

Release Time:

Terminal Configuration:

1A/1B/1C
Silver Alloy

60A

50mQ
12V-24VDC
1.8W

550V AC

750V AC

100mQ

100,000 times
10,000,000 times
-40C~+85T
10ms

5ms

plug-in or welding

no——/——.:l‘r

sso—{/}—cee Physical Size: 28x28x25.5
Shell form: flat housing, Iron or plastic support
Quantity: (500pcs/carton)

B
-
B

Application:12V(4 or 5pins), 24V (4 or 5pins) Universal
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40/60A switching capacity of contacts;

Fast connecting type pin;
Applicable to all types of circuit control;

Physical Size: 28 x 28 x 25.5

=]

YJ 1912
OSTa
J
300 |
o87
. 4
Contact For
Termi

YJ 2912

ower Rating:
Breakdown Voltage:

%atlon Current:
esistance:
&P oil Voltage:

Breakdown Voltage between contact and coil

Insulation Resistance:

Electrical Lifespan:

Mechanical Lifespan:
Rated Temperature:

Pull-in Time:

Release Time:

YJ 1914

Terminal Configuration:
Physical Size:
Shell form:

Quantity:

YJ 2914

A set of normally open, normally closed, conversion, U contact form;

Wiring diagram&lnstallation

1A/1B/1C
Silver Alloy

80A

50mQ
12V-24VDC
1.8W

550V AC

750V AC

100mQ

100,000 times
10,000,000 times
-40C~+85T
10ms

5ms

plug-in or welding
28x28x25.5

flat housing, Iron or plastic support
5002/#8(500pcs/carton)

Application:12V(4 or 5pins), 24V (4 or 5pins) Universal
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YJ 7112

24V MR R X %)

40/30A switching capacity of contacts;

A group of normally open contact form;
Fast connecting type pin;
Applicable to all types of circuit control;

Physical Size: 23 x 15.5 x 22

Wiring diagram&Installation
24V Hil(FR X %)

YJ7113,

0/60 itching capacity of contacts;
@
of normally open, normally closed, conversion, U contact form;

Fast connecting type pin;

o

Applicable to all types of circuit control;
=

Physical Size: 28 x 28 x 25.5

2

Wiring diagram&lnstallation

. 169
OBTa
- 30 J|' S
Q O .
[+’ 87 N‘
) —0 I
2 g
= .86 w
£ 12V, 24V Wi o [} o L
. (7 R B 4 FEL 28)
<



YJ S G 7 3 1 5 Contact Form: 1A

Terminal Material: Silver Alloy
Rated Isolation Current: 40A
Contact Resistance: 50mQ
Nominal Coil Voltage: 12V-24VDC
Coil Power Rating: 1.6W
Breakdown Voltage: 550V AC

) : Breakdown Voltage between contact and coil 750V AC
12V / 24V , .
Insulation Resistance: 100mQ
YJ S G 7 3 1 6 Electrical Lifespan: 100,000 times
Mechanical Lifespan: 10,000,000 times
Rated Temperature: -40C~+85T
Pull-in Time: 10ms
Release Time: s
Terminal Configuration: Plug type
Bhellpoeon: Transparent sh ell, with iron backrest
| & _
12V / 24V Application: Flasher

YJ 8108-1

12V SRR R R B 4k PR 25
Jd131A 12V EQ151

YJ 8

12ViEEx

YJ 8108-2

24V AR L oh 2k FE 55
Jd231A 24V Eq151

YJ 8107-2

24ViEE B4R 35
Jd234 24V EQ153

-
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Befitfor left—-hand and right-hand drive models
EeEABEE

BEHEXERMN
Soft wiper blade-Universal type

The universal soft wiper blade is suitable for more than 95% of models

BHERXBMAAERTIS %A LMESR,

The wiper arm functions:

Rl 5 B Th e

Q UHOOK 8.7x7mm 7.8x7mm

9 gmm »
' *

11m

UHOOK 9 x11mm

BAYONETARM7.2x3mm8.0x3mm

2.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:
3.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:9x
4.Bayonet wiper blade arm

AILREFEMEE:
1.&E@EB. 7.8x7mm
2. @AY . 8. 7x7mMmNGIT
3%@@ 9x11mm’£}; R
4FOXFRIZE: 7.2x3Mm/8.0x3mm

Optional sizes: 7] $g R F

14" 15" 16" [ 17" T | e 20" 21" | 22" | 23" | 24" | 25" | 26" | 27" | 28"

350mm | 375mm [400mm [ 425mm | 450mm [ 475mm | 500mm | 525mm| 550mm | 575mm| 600mm [ 625mm [ 650mm | 675mm | 700mm
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Befit for left—-hand and right-hand drive models

EAAEREER
& & & W Rl

Soft wiper blade—Universal type

The universal soft wiper blade is suitable for more than 95% of models
BHABRXEMAERTIS% U LM EER,

2.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:9x11
3.Bayonet wiper blade
arms:7.2x3mm/8.0x3mm

Apply to specific wiper arms as below
1.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:8. 7x7&

4.Side Pin wiper blade ar
5.Side Pin wiper blade arm

SmalE
8.7x7 g%l

_J"""-I:I:

aE ﬁﬁ'l

2 FEE: OX11mIgZ

m

The wiper arm functions:

I 3l 5 B9 1) g

UHOOK 9=

o S B.7mm

~
1 7mm

11mm

BAYONETARM7.2x3mm 8 .0x3mm
i
5B
PINARM 4.8mm

T
PINARM6.3mm

ROXERIEE: 7.2 18.0x3mm
4.@']itﬁﬁﬁﬂ%: @ 4.8/qm
S5.MXWIE: 6.3
Optional sizes: ] $2# R T
14" 15" 16" 17" 18 19" 20" 21" P2 23" 24" 251 26" 27" 28"
350mm | 375mm [400mm [ 425mm | 450mm | 475mm | 500mm [ 525mm | 550mm | 575mm| 600mm [ 625mm [ 650mm | 675mm | 700mm
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Befit for left-hand and right-hand drive models
EAERABER

ab o= B, oF
ZgE X BRI
Multifunctional frameless wiper
our multi-adapter wiper blade can fit for more than 98% car type.

ZIREAEBMINFZERTIS%ULER,

The wiper arm functions:

el B8 B9 T B

Apply to specific wipeme
1.U-HOOK wiper blade a %
2.U-HOOK wiper ar s

oj5 R T EMmaEl

1.5@EE: 8.7x7TmmAXHEIE
2E®WE: 9 x 1 Imma X milE

Optional sizes: AJ 2 R~

14" 15" | 16" | 17" 18" | 19" 20" 21" | 22" | 23" | 24" | 25" 26" || 27" 28"

350mm | 375mm | 400mm [ 425mm | 450mm | 475mm [ 500mm [ 525mm | 550mm | 575mm| 600mm | 625mm [ 650mm | 675mm | 700mm

v VIVIVIVIVIV IV vIiv v




Be fit for left—-hand and right-hand drive models
EEEASEE

BRBEHEMA
Soft wiper blade-Universal type

Our Universal type soft wiper blade can fitfor more than 95%car types.

BRBEAEMAERTIS%AEMESR,

The wiper arm functions:
T Rl B B9 TN €

7.8mm
~,

8 7mm
L
17mm

U HOOK 8.7x7mm 7.8x7mm

UHOOK 9 x 11mm

BAYONET ARM 7.2x3mm8.0x3mm

[4]

TWO HOLES ARM 7.2x3mm

(-]
Apply tospecific wiper arms as below; 5 _emanwdiann
1.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:8.7x7mm 7
2..U-HOOK wiper blade arms:9x11mm e
¢6

3.Bayonet wiper blade arms:7.2x3 /8.0x3 PINARM 6 3mm
4.Scwrew wiper blade arms:7.2x3m
5.Side Pin wiper blade arms: mm

6.Side Pin wiper blade arms:

D EFEMmElE:
i
2Z@EE: 9x11
3 FcOXHmBIE: 7.
4 HBLMINE 7.2
S5mXmslE: 54.8
6.MxMBNE:36.3m

Optional sizes: ]t R ~F

147 |05 | e || i | asE ] 18 (200 | 2 L 220 |28 | 24" || 257 (| 287 |27 (| 287

350mm | 3756mm [400mm | 425mm | 450mm [ 475mm [ 500mm | 525mm | 550mm | 575mm| 600mm [ 625mm | 650mm| 675mm | 700mm
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Be fit for left—hand and right—hand drive models

EAEREEE
iE F B

Soft wiper blade—Universal type

Our Universal type soft wiper blade can fit for more than 95%car types.

BEAEMBI O AT MBITIS %EE

The wiper arm functions:

1l B B 11

o T 8.7mm
iy

UHOOKS = 11mm
BAYONETARM7.2x 3mm8.0x3mm

° v

%
v
TWO HOLES ARM 7.2x3mm

(5]

™
PINARM 4.8mm

™

PINARMGBG.3mm

@e

Apply to specific w1

1. U-Hook8.7x7
2. U-Hook 9x11
3.Bayonet 7.2x3 8. 3mm
4. Screw 7.2x3mm
5.Side pin4.8mm
6.Side pin 6.3mm

Optional sizes: 7] {2 R ~F

14" | 16" | 16" | 17" 18" | 19" 20" 21" | 22" | 23" | 24" | 25" | 26" | 27" | 28"

350mm | 375mm [400mm [425mm | 450mm | 475mm | 500mm | 525mm | 550mm | 575mm| 600mm [ 625mm [ 650mm | 675mm | 700mm
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Befit for left—hand and right-hand drive models
EEEAEFEE
&k
ZIaExX B RA
Multifunctional frameless wiper

our multi-adapter wiper blade can fit for more than 98% car type.
ZHEERFERINBERTIS %LU LEER,

Q[

14

AR
DLLLRE WAL LAY

Befitting wiper arms:

A. U-Hook 8.7x7mm mi; Bayonet 7.2x2.8mm
B1. Pinch Tab 15mm

B2. Push Button m
B3.Bayonet 9x4m

C.Side Pin 5x17mm%5x22mm

D. Side pin4.8mm/4.3mm/6mm
E.Slide 15mm

F.Special Pinch tab 6mm

Optional sizes: "] 24 R~

14" 15| ABE AT 18" | 197 20° | 24™ | 227 | 287 | 24" [ 25" | 26° | 27" | 258"

350mm [ 375mm [400mm | 425mm | 450mm [ 475mm | 500mm | 525mm | 550mm | 575mm|600mm | 625mm | 650mm [ 675mm [ 700mm
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Be fit for left—-hand and right-hand drive models
EEEABEEE

REO/FEMEI24"(E X )

Wide mouth iron wiper 24 "(Delong)

The wiper arm functions:
Rl 8 B9 I 5E

7.8mm
o s B 7mm

{7mm

UHOOK 8. 7x7mm 7.8x7mm

BAYONETARM 7.2x3mm8.0x3mm

o = =
%
TWO HOLES ARM 7.2x3mm
A
PINARM 4.8Bmm
mﬁw

PINARMB.3mm

Apply to specific wiper arms as below:
1.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:12x35mm

DR ITEMINE:
1.5@E: 12x35mmaiXmdl s
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Be fit for left—-hand and right-hand drive models
EEEAEEE

ROFEME26"(ER. KWW )

Wide mouth iron wiper 26 "(Delong. Jieshi)

The wiper arm functions:

i Rl 5 B9 1)) g

7.8mm
o v B.7Tmm
%

UHOOK 8.7%7mm 7.8x7mm

TWO HOLES ARM 7.2x3mm

O“Hﬁ“

PINARM4 8mm

o
PINARM 6.3mm

Apply to specific wiper arms as below:
1.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:12x35mm

oS R EmilE:
1.5iBE: 12x35mm AR E &
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Be fit for left—hand and right—hand drive models
EEEAEEE

ROFEMAEI28" (FRX. REE. )
Wide mouth iron wiper 28 "(HOWO, Odyssey, Overlord)

The wiper arm functions:

7 6l B B9 I B

o 7.8mm
Ny B.7mm

U HOOK 8.7x7mm 7.8%7mm

UHOOK 9 x 11mm

%

BAYONETARM 7.2x3mma.0x3mm

TWOHOLES ARM7.2x3mm

wh&‘“m
PINARM 4 8mm

6"
PINARM 6 3mm

@

Apply to specific wiper arms as below:
1.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:12x35mm

o x T BMmilE:
1.BIBE: 12x35mm AW E 8
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Be fit for left—-hand and right-hand drive models
EEEAEEE

J6F& M i &l28"

J6 special wiper 28"

Apply tospecific wiper arms as below:
1.U-HOOK wiper blade arms:10x25mm

o g EBmilE:
1.5®5: 10x25mm A a5

The wiper arm functions:
8 B 11 &

7.8mm
&Y

8. 7Tmm
R
A7mm

UHOOK 8.7x7Tmm 7.8x7mm

amm
-

11mm
UHOOK 9 x 11mm
BAYONETARM 7 2x3mm8.0x3mm

¥ 5
%

TWOHOLES ARM7.2x3mm

85
PINARM 4 Bmm

@

63"
PINARM 6 3mm
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i% E E ?ﬁ ‘HZ ﬁ §I] Automobile Connector Series

H1/H3E f Fg & KT B H1/H3E f B & KT e \ 4 3 &
H1/H3 bend angle H1/H3 bend angle ug wire
ceramic lampholders ceramic lampholders

H7E f & KT EE
H7 bend angle
ceramic lampholders

H7 % fa b & K1 e
H7 bend a
ceramic lampho

HAZ fpaE KT RE HAE f P& KT RE
H4 bend angle H4 bend angle
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ceramic lampholders ceramic lampholders



PERKE 4k P % BB 5 4 SR 4k P 2R P A 4R

Ceramic Protective Box relay ceramic socket relay cerdiic socket

O

45k FB RS AR AN 4R B

bakelite socket rel

HRIRBAKRES
Mini Waterproof fuse box

. .

REIBKREE KEFKRE S
ATC Waterproof fuse box ATM Waterproof fuse box
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